

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard - SR-60 Eastbound Exit
Ramp Improvements**

Advertised: September 4, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.37)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 26, 2007

PROJECT NO. A2-1067

				COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			HILLCREST CONTRACTING Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,800.00	1,800.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00	45,000.00	45,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	45.00	45,000.00	32.00	32,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	910	4.00	3,640.00	4.20	3,822.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
8	203015	EROSION CONTROL [TYPE BFM]	SQFT	16,500	1.00	16,500.00	0.14	2,310.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,180	60.00	70,800.00	45.00	53,100.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	1,100	130.00	143,000.00	78.00	85,800.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN AND LIGHT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION]	EA	1	1,200.00	1,200.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
13	390113	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C, E & F)	LF	890	6.00	5,340.00	6.20	5,518.00
14	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6]	LF	170	12.00	2,040.00	10.00	1,700.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	2	2,000.00	4,000.00	6,700.00	13,400.00
16	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	875	60.00	52,500.00	24.00	21,000.00
17	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	600.00	1,200.00	670.00	1,340.00
18	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00	290.00	2,320.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	350.00	1,400.00	450.00	1,800.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	5	150.00	750.00	185.00	925.00
23	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	1	250.00	250.00	235.00	235.00
24	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	100.00	800.00	130.00	1,040.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,110	1.00	2,110.00	0.79	1,666.90
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	880	5.00	4,400.00	4.70	4,136.00
27	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	3,305	1.00	3,305.00	0.84	2,776.20
28	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	103	5.00	515.00	2.36	243.08
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	258	5.00	1,290.00	2.60	670.80
30	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	11	50.00	550.00	37.00	407.00
31	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [VAN BUREN BOULEVARD EASTBOUND EXIT RAMP]	LS	1	125,125.00	125,125.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND IBERIA]	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
33	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY AND BBS - ETIWANDA AND VAN BUREN]	LS	1	14,000.00	14,000.00	21,000.00	21,000.00
34	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND RIVERSIDE]	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
35	000003	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	740.00	740.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,600.00	12,600.00
37	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS [CALTRANS SUPPLIED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT]	FA	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	64,211.50	64,211.50	40,000.00	40,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-39				724,326.50		575,549.98

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard - SR-60 Eastbound Exit
Ramp Improvements**

Advertised: September 4, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.37)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 26, 2007

PROJECT NO. A2-1067

					ALL AMERICAN ASPHALT Corona, CA 92878		ELITE BOBCAT SERVICE, INC. Corona, CA 92879	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	77,000.00	77,000.00	53,595.00	53,595.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	3,900.00	3,900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	500.00	500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	47.00	47,000.00	34.00	34,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	910	4.25	3,867.50	12.00	10,920.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
8	203015	EROSION CONTROL [TYPE BFM]	SQFT	16,500	0.15	2,475.00	0.15	2,475.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,180	36.00	42,480.00	35.50	41,890.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	1,100	93.00	102,300.00	69.00	75,900.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	1,400.00	1,400.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN AND LIGHT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION]	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	5,500.00	5,500.00
13	390113	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C, E & F)	LF	890	7.50	6,675.00	6.75	6,007.50
14	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6]	LF	170	60.00	10,200.00	53.00	9,010.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	2	3,400.00	6,800.00	5,600.00	11,200.00
16	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	875	23.50	20,562.50	24.00	21,000.00
17	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	650.00	1,300.00	700.00	1,400.00
18	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	1	3,400.00	3,400.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	215.00	1,720.00	215.00	1,720.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	425.00	1,700.00	450.00	1,800.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	5	205.00	1,025.00	210.00	1,050.00
23	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	1	390.00	390.00	400.00	400.00
24	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	145.00	1,160.00	155.00	1,240.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,110	0.82	1,730.20	0.85	1,793.50
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	880	4.10	3,608.00	4.25	3,740.00
27	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	3,305	0.67	2,214.35	0.70	2,313.50
28	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	103	4.10	422.30	4.25	437.75
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	258	5.15	1,328.70	5.25	1,354.50
30	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	11	82.00	902.00	85.00	935.00
31	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [VAN BUREN BOULEVARD EASTBOUND EXIT RAMP]	LS	1	128,000.00	128,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND IBERIA]	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
33	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY AND BBS - ETIWANDA AND VAN BUREN]	LS	1	20,600.00	20,600.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
34	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND RIVERSIDE]	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	18,500.00	18,500.00
35	000003	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	EA	1	1,440.00	1,440.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	12,400.00	12,400.00	13,000.00	13,000.00
37	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS [CALTRANS SUPPLIED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	49,413.25	49,413.25
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-39				587,800.55		595,595.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard - SR-60 Eastbound Exit
Ramp Improvements**

Advertised: September 4, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.37)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 26, 2007

PROJECT NO. A2-1067

					ROADWAY ENGINEERING & CONTRACTING, INC. Riverside, CA 92509		R.J. NOBLE COMPANY Orange, CA 92856	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	51,000.00	51,000.00	58,000.00	58,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	28,000.00	28,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	57.00	57,000.00	5.00	5,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	910	5.10	4,641.00	2.80	2,548.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	2,500.00	2,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
8	203015	EROSION CONTROL [TYPE BFM]	SQFT	16,500	0.14	2,310.00	0.14	2,310.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,180	36.00	42,480.00	43.00	50,740.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	1,100	71.00	78,100.00	75.00	82,500.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN AND LIGHT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION]	EA	1	5,400.00	5,400.00	8,200.00	8,200.00
13	390113	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C, E & F)	LF	890	10.00	8,900.00	8.00	7,120.00
14	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6]	LF	170	52.00	8,840.00	50.00	8,500.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	2	4,400.00	8,800.00	3,000.00	6,000.00
16	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	875	25.00	21,875.00	25.00	21,875.00
17	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	750.00	1,500.00	700.00	1,400.00
18	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	1	3,660.00	3,660.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	2,640.00	2,640.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	220.00	1,760.00	230.00	1,840.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	440.00	1,760.00	450.00	1,800.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	5	210.00	1,050.00	220.00	1,100.00
23	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	1	400.00	400.00	400.00	400.00
24	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	147.00	1,176.00	100.00	800.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,110	0.84	1,772.40	0.85	1,793.50
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	880	4.20	3,696.00	4.30	3,784.00
27	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	3,305	0.68	2,247.40	0.69	2,280.45
28	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	103	4.20	432.60	4.30	442.90
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	258	5.30	1,367.40	5.30	1,367.40
30	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	11	84.00	924.00	85.00	935.00
31	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [VAN BUREN BOULEVARD EASTBOUND EXIT RAMP]	LS	1	130,000.00	130,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND IBERIA]	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
33	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY AND BBS - ETIWANDA AND VAN BUREN]	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	21,400.00	21,400.00
34	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND RIVERSIDE]	LS	1	17,500.00	17,500.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
35	000003	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	12,600.00	12,600.00	12,800.00	12,800.00
37	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS [CALTRANS SUPPLIED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	47,000.00	47,000.00	52,000.00	52,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-39				598,981.80		609,936.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard - SR-60 Eastbound Exit
Ramp Improvements**

Advertised: September 4, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.37)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 26, 2007

PROJECT NO. A2-1067

					SULLY-MILLER CONTRACTING, CO. Anaheim, CA 92801		ALLIANCE STREETWORKS, INC. Anaheim, CA 92801	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	32,000.00	32,000.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	54,000.00	54,000.00	53,000.00	53,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	10,200.00	10,200.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	29.00	29,000.00	60.00	60,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	910	5.00	4,550.00	6.00	5,460.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
8	203015	EROSION CONTROL [TYPE BFM]	SQFT	16,500	0.15	2,475.00	0.20	3,300.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,180	53.00	62,540.00	42.00	49,560.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	1,100	80.00	88,000.00	68.00	74,800.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,200.00	6,200.00	7,500.00	7,500.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN AND LIGHT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION]	EA	1	9,800.00	9,800.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
13	390113	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C, E & F)	LF	890	7.00	6,230.00	7.00	6,230.00
14	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6]	LF	170	37.00	6,290.00	35.00	5,950.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	2	3,100.00	6,200.00	4,500.00	9,000.00
16	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	875	25.00	21,875.00	25.00	21,875.00
17	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	675.00	1,350.00	1,200.00	2,400.00
18	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	1	3,600.00	3,600.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	3,150.00	3,150.00	2,800.00	2,800.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	300.00	2,400.00	300.00	2,400.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	460.00	1,840.00	450.00	1,800.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	5	200.00	1,000.00	200.00	1,000.00
23	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	1	250.00	250.00	250.00	250.00
24	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	135.00	1,080.00	150.00	1,200.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,110	0.81	1,709.10	0.80	1,688.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	880	4.90	4,312.00	4.80	4,224.00
27	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	3,305	0.87	2,875.35	0.80	2,644.00
28	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	103	2.40	247.20	2.50	257.50
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	258	2.70	696.60	2.70	696.60
30	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	11	39.00	429.00	40.00	440.00
31	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [VAN BUREN BOULEVARD EASTBOUND EXIT RAMP]	LS	1	134,500.00	134,500.00	133,551.00	133,551.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND IBERIA]	LS	1	18,500.00	18,500.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
33	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY AND BBS - ETIWANDA AND VAN BUREN]	LS	1	21,700.00	21,700.00	23,000.00	23,000.00
34	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND RIVERSIDE]	LS	1	18,450.00	18,450.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
35	000003	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	EA	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
37	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS [CALTRANS SUPPLIED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-39				629,249.25		659,526.10

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard - SR-60 Eastbound Exit
Ramp Improvements**

Advertised: September 4, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.37)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 26, 2007

PROJECT NO. A2-1067

					BEADOR CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		SOL CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
					Corona, CA 92883		Riverside, CA 92507	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	7,500.00	7,500.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	69,578.00	69,578.00	61,824.00	61,824.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	19,128.00	19,128.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	2,750.00	2,750.00	5,400.00	5,400.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	50.00	50,000.00	18.00	18,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	910	5.00	4,550.00	7.00	6,370.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	11,000.00	11,000.00	6,298.00	6,298.00
8	203015	EROSION CONTROL [TYPE BFM]	SQFT	16,500	0.15	2,475.00	0.18	2,970.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,180	47.00	55,460.00	40.00	47,200.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	1,100	85.00	93,500.00	85.00	93,500.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	5,500.00	5,500.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN AND LIGHT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
13	390113	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C, E & F)	LF	890	5.60	4,984.00	17.00	15,130.00
14	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6]	LF	170	23.00	3,910.00	35.00	5,950.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	2	3,850.00	7,700.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
16	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	875	25.00	21,875.00	65.00	56,875.00
17	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	725.00	1,450.00	4,000.00	8,000.00
18	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	1	3,850.00	3,850.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	3,300.00	3,300.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	235.00	1,880.00	420.00	3,360.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	470.00	1,880.00	420.00	1,680.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	5	220.00	1,100.00	180.00	900.00
23	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	1	440.00	440.00	240.00	240.00
24	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	165.00	1,320.00	42.00	336.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,110	0.90	1,899.00	0.85	1,793.50
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	880	4.50	3,960.00	4.00	3,520.00
27	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	3,305	1.00	3,305.00	0.65	2,148.25
28	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	103	5.00	515.00	8.00	824.00
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	258	5.50	1,419.00	7.32	1,888.56
30	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	11	100.00	1,100.00	134.54	1,479.94
31	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [VAN BUREN BOULEVARD EASTBOUND EXIT RAMP]	LS	1	126,000.00	126,000.00	124,048.00	124,048.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND IBERIA]	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
33	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY AND BBS - ETIWANDA AND VAN BUREN]	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
34	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND RIVERSIDE]	LS	1	18,000.00	18,000.00	17,000.00	17,000.00
35	000003	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	12,500.00	12,500.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
37	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS [CALTRANS SUPPLIED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	76,560.00	76,560.00
PROJECT TOTAL								
ITEMS 1-39						666,700.00		683,323.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard - SR-60 Eastbound Exit
Ramp Improvements**

Advertised: September 4, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.37)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 26, 2007

PROJECT NO. A2-1067

PETERSON-CHASE GENERAL ENGINEERING CONSTRUCTION, INC. Irvine, CA 92614	RIVERSIDE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY, INC. Riverside, CA 92502
---	---

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	55.00	55,000.00	10.00	10,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	910	6.00	5,460.00	11.00	10,010.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
8	203015	EROSION CONTROL [TYPE BFM]	SQFT	16,500	0.15	2,475.00	0.15	2,475.00
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,180	52.00	61,360.00	50.00	59,000.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	1,100	80.00	88,000.00	95.00	104,500.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN AND LIGHT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION]	EA	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
13	390113	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C, E & F)	LF	890	6.00	5,340.00	6.00	5,340.00
14	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6]	LF	170	40.00	6,800.00	26.00	4,420.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	2	2,600.00	5,200.00	3,550.00	7,100.00
16	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	875	25.00	21,875.00	23.00	20,125.00
17	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	700.00	1,400.00	650.00	1,300.00
18	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	1	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	400.00	3,200.00	210.00	1,680.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	800.00	3,200.00	420.00	1,680.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	5	250.00	1,250.00	200.00	1,000.00
23	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	1	500.00	500.00	380.00	380.00
24	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	150.00	1,200.00	140.00	1,120.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,110	1.00	2,110.00	0.80	1,688.00
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	880	5.00	4,400.00	4.00	3,520.00
27	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	3,305	1.00	3,305.00	0.65	2,148.25
28	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	103	3.00	309.00	4.00	412.00
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	258	3.00	774.00	5.00	1,290.00
30	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	11	60.00	660.00	80.00	880.00
31	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [VAN BUREN BOULEVARD EASTBOUND EXIT RAMP]	LS	1	136,000.00	136,000.00	125,000.00	125,000.00
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND IBERIA]	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
33	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY AND BBS - ETIWANDA AND VAN BUREN]	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	24,500.00	24,500.00
34	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND RIVERSIDE]	LS	1	22,000.00	22,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
35	000003	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	2,300.00	2,300.00
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	6,100.00	6,100.00
37	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS [CALTRANS SUPPLIED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	70,000.00	70,000.00
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-39				706,818.00		708,968.25

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Van Buren Boulevard - SR-60 Eastbound Exit
Ramp Improvements**

Advertised: September 4, 2007 (Agenda Item 3.37)

Bids Open: 2:00 pm Date: September 26, 2007

PROJECT NO. A2-1067

					FREEWAY ELECTRIC Riverside, CA 92513		GRAND PACIFIC CONTRACTORS, INC. Mira Loma, CA 91752	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	066102	DUST ABATEMENT	LS	1	13,000.00	13,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1	90,000.00	90,000.00	40,000.00	40,000.00
3	160101	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
4	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	9,500.00	9,500.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
5	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,000	47.00	47,000.00	8.00	8,000.00
6	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	LF	910	14.00	12,740.00	3,000.00	2,730,000.00
7	074020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1	6,500.00	6,500.00	2,210.00	2,210.00
8	203015	EROSION CONTROL [TYPE BFM]	SQFT	16,500	0.60	9,900.00	0.1391	2,295.15
9	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,180	75.00	88,500.00	30.00	35,400.00
10	390102	ASPHALT CONCRETE (TYPE A)	TON	1,100	135.00	148,500.00	76.45	84,095.00
11	220101	FINISHING ROADWAY	LS	1	8,700.00	8,700.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
12	394002	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS AREA) [ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN AND LIGHT ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION]	EA	1	3,700.00	3,700.00	3,072.00	3,072.00
13	390113	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (TYPE C, E & F)	LF	890	18.00	16,020.00	6.05	5,384.50
14	731501	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB) [TYPE A1-6]	LF	170	29.00	4,930.00	20.00	3,400.00
15	731623	MINOR CONCRETE (CURB RAMP)	EA	2	4,600.00	9,200.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
16	832003	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (WOOD POST)	LF	875	31.00	27,125.00	33.15	29,006.25
17	839568	TERMINAL ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	900.00	1,800.00	654.00	1,308.00
18	839559	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE ET)	EA	1	5,200.00	5,200.00	3,450.00	3,450.00
19	839565	TERMINAL SYSTEM (TYPE SRT)	EA	1	4,500.00	4,500.00	2,987.00	2,987.00
20	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	8	250.00	2,000.00	302.50	2,420.00
21	566012	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	EA	4	500.00	2,000.00	467.50	1,870.00
22	152386	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (ONE POST)	EA	5	240.00	1,200.00	192.50	962.50
23	152387	RELOCATE ROADSIDE SIGN (TWO POST)	EA	1	450.00	450.00	247.50	247.50
24	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	8	170.00	1,360.00	137.50	1,100.00
25	840501	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	2,110	1.00	2,110.00	0.82	1,730.20
26	840519	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	880	4.60	4,048.00	4.95	4,356.00
27	840560	THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (SPRAYABLE)	LF	3,305	0.80	2,644.00	0.88	2,908.40
28	850101	PAVEMENT MARKER (NON-REFLECTIVE)	EA	103	4.60	473.80	2.47	254.41
29	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETRO-REFLECTIVE)	EA	258	6.00	1,548.00	2.75	709.50
30	820107	DELINEATOR (CLASS 1)	EA	11	100.00	1,100.00	38.50	423.50
31	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [VAN BUREN BOULEVARD EASTBOUND EXIT RAMP]	LS	1	150,000.00	150,000.00	152,601.90	152,601.90
32	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND IBERIA]	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	16,650.70	16,650.70
33	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY AND BBS - ETIWANDA AND VAN BUREN]	LS	1	21,000.00	21,000.00	19,540.40	19,540.40
34	860301	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING [CONTROLLER ASSEMBLY - ETIWANDA AND RIVERSIDE]	LS	1	19,000.00	19,000.00	16,650.70	16,650.70
35	000003	REMOVE LUMINAIRE	EA	1	800.00	800.00	3,765.30	3,765.30
36	018603	EMERGENCY VEHICLE PRE-EMPTION	LS	1	8,000.00	8,000.00	10,286.10	10,286.10
37	010601	OBTAIN ENCROACHMENT PERMIT [CALTRANS]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
38	066003	STATE FURNISHED MATERIALS [CALTRANS SUPPLIED TRAFFIC SIGNAL EQUIPMENT]	FA	1	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	12,000.00
39	999990	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	70,000.00	70,000.00	16,556.10	16,556.10
		PROJECT TOTAL						
		ITEMS 1-39				839,548.80		3,277,641.11

Subcontractors Listed By Hillcrest Contracting, Inc.

<u>Item</u>	<u>Subcontractor</u>
31-36	MSL Electric
16-19	Alcorn Fence
20-30	Chrisp Co.